
TABLE A. Households Reporting Presence of Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Devices by City / Municipality: Oriental Mindoro, 2020

Oriental Mindoro 215,070 54,153 152,273 33,931 34,700 7,538 177,614 27,652 34,245

Baco 9,182 3,922 6,104 1,365 1,428 162 7,301 1,011 1,285

Bansud 10,003 2,436 6,937 1,789 2,134 139 8,471 1,079 1,194

Bongabong 18,568 3,980 12,260 2,370 2,449 243 14,102 2,108 2,325

Bulalacao (San Pedro) 9,865 2,466 4,294 972 1,037 115 6,411 757 833

City of Calapan (Capital) 35,144 9,293 29,434 6,586 6,740 3,686 32,227 7,030 9,489

Gloria 12,050 1,937 8,791 1,685 2,210 162 10,362 1,155 1,709

Mansalay 13,332 3,911 6,592 1,337 1,233 74 9,253 1,154 1,026

Naujan 26,503 8,118 19,555 4,667 3,951 527 22,668 3,028 3,653

Pinamalayan 21,321 4,786 16,104 4,127 3,992 1,118 18,170 2,889 3,483

Pola 8,965 2,385 6,594 1,669 1,538 182 7,094 980 974

Puerto Galera 9,943 1,333 6,962 1,347 1,755 303 8,503 1,455 2,227

Roxas 13,564 3,323 9,455 1,980 1,813 386 11,059 1,692 2,079

San Teodoro 4,511 1,491 2,433 631 647 86 2,834 481 388

Socorro 9,869 1,621 7,401 1,376 1,487 144 8,212 1,021 1,180

Victoria 12,250 3,152 9,357 2,030 2,289 212 10,947 1,811 2,399

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

           1/ Desktop, laptop, notebook, netbook, and others

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing

Tablet
Personal 

computer 
1/

City / Municipality
Total Number 

of Households

Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Device

 Radio/radio 

cassette 

(AM, FM, and 

transistor)

Television
CD / DVD / VCD 

player

 Audio 

component /

stereo set / 

karaoke /

videoke

Landline /

wireless 

telephone

Mobile phone



TABLE B. Households Reporting Presence of Household Conveniences by City / Municipality: Oriental Mindoro, 2020

Oriental Mindoro 215,070 79,650 57,154 14,692 96,252 20,542 172,722

Baco 9,182 3,504 1,636 445 3,796 649 6,722

Bansud 10,003 3,234 1,651 578 4,193 617 8,178

Bongabong 18,568 5,723 3,954 1,004 7,479 1,075 13,931

Bulalacao (San Pedro) 9,865 1,605 738 236 2,236 225 4,732

City of Calapan (Capital) 35,144 19,347 14,319 4,310 20,355 7,162 33,161

Gloria 12,050 3,639 861 439 5,380 703 10,287

Mansalay 13,332 2,654 900 338 3,826 471 7,470

Naujan 26,503 10,561 11,020 1,756 12,115 2,240 21,929

Pinamalayan 21,321 7,464 7,108 1,680 10,419 2,147 18,434

Pola 8,965 2,520 1,812 473 3,312 381 7,259

Puerto Galera 9,943 5,067 3,805 1,018 5,116 1,769 8,208

Roxas 13,564 4,238 1,701 737 5,929 1,073 11,156

San Teodoro 4,511 1,434 1,167 191 1,576 274 2,618

Socorro 9,869 3,498 2,852 549 4,108 626 8,145

Victoria 12,250 5,163 3,628 937 6,413 1,128 10,491

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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TABLE C. Households Reporting Presence of Vehicles by City / Municipality: Oriental Mindoro, 2020

Oriental Mindoro 215,070 17,232 109,508 34,023 6,416 3,817

Baco 9,182 712 4,510 1,899 326 158

Bansud 10,003 788 5,730 1,135 167 107

Bongabong 18,568 1,217 10,715 2,111 233 168

Bulalacao (San Pedro) 9,865 260 3,669 273 818 374

City of Calapan (Capital) 35,144 5,110 17,914 8,944 833 421

Gloria 12,050 674 7,086 2,016 258 248

Mansalay 13,332 463 5,329 759 493 231

Naujan 26,503 1,993 14,334 5,860 874 403

Pinamalayan 21,321 1,472 10,811 3,207 532 443

Pola 8,965 478 4,153 475 486 453

Puerto Galera 9,943 879 3,875 542 703 366

Roxas 13,564 893 7,690 2,313 265 181

San Teodoro 4,511 276 1,455 590 233 97

Socorro 9,869 788 5,124 1,097 107 66

Victoria 12,250 1,229 7,113 2,804 84 101

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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